The highest bidder will be required to deposit the auction amount immediately after 

the auction through Demand Draft payable to “ESI Fund Account No-1”.
3. The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without 

assigning any reason.
4. The eligible bidders shall deposit an amount of Rs. 1,200/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Two Hundred only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) at the commencement of the 
auction.

5. The  base  value  of  the  condemned/unserviceable  items  has  been  fixed  at  Rs. 
56,320/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty only).

6. The minimum bid increment shall be Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) over and 
above the immediately preceding highest offer.

7. The successful bidder shall be permitted to take delivery of the auctioned items only 
after full payment of the bid amount.